Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Compliant
Industrial Secure Digital Card
Product Specifications
March 2, 2022

18
© 2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
5. Product Ordering Information
Apacer’s SD card is available in different configurations and densities. See the chart below for a
comprehensive list of options for the SD card series devices.
5.1 Product Code Designations
AP   –   ISD   xxX   X   X   x   X   –   xX   T
Capacity
256 = 256MB
512 = 512MB
01G = 1GB
02G = 2GB
04G = 4GB
08G = 8GB
16G = 16GB
32G = 32GB
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
CTL Solution
Temperature
C: Standard Temperature
I: Wide Temperature
Configuration
S: Single Chip
D: Dual Chips
Speed
2: Standard SD
4: SDHC
Version Control
Flash Type
T: Toshiba SLC
19
© 2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
5.2 Valid Combinations
The following table lists the available models of the SD card series which are in mass production or
will be in mass production. Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid
combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Capacity Standard Temperature Wide Temperature
256 MB AP-ISD256MCC-1AT AP-ISD256MIC-1AT
512 MB AP-ISD512CS2A-8T AP-ISD512IS2B-8T
1 GB AP-ISD01GCS2A-8T AP-ISD01GIS2B-8T
2 GB AP-ISD02GCS2A-8T AP-ISD02GIS2B-8T
4 GB AP-ISD04GCS4A-8T AP-ISD04GIS4B-8T
8 GB AP-ISD08GCD4A-8T AP-ISD08GID4B-8T
16 GB AP-ISD16GCD4A-8T AP-ISD16GID4B-8T
32 GB AP-ISD32GCD4A-8T AP-ISD32GID4B-8T
20
© 2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Official release 2/25/2017
1.1
Added endurance rating for 32GB at Endurance on
Specifications Overview and 2.5 Endurance 4/19/2018
1.2
Updated 5.1 Product Code Designations by changing version
control code and 5.2 Valid Combinations by changing valid
combination for 256MB
3/2/2022
21
© 2022 Apacer Technology Inc.
Global Presence
Taiwan (Headquarters)
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F., No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist.,
New Taipei City 236, Taiwan R.O.C.
Tel: 886-2-2267-8000
Fax: 886-2-2267-2261
U.S.A.
Apacer Memory America, Inc.
46732 Lakeview Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538
Tel: 1-408-518-8699